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Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Supplies

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.2)
1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Azienda Ospedaliera "Ospedali Riuniti Marche Nord"
P.le Cinelli 4

Pesaro

61121

Italy

Contact person: Assunta Pedini

Telephone: +39 0721366348

E-mail: assunta.pedini@ospedalimarchenord.it
Fax: +39 0721366336

NUTS code: ITI31

Internet address(es):

Main address: http://www.ospedalimarchenord.it/

Joint procurement

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Azienda Ospedaliera
Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

I1.1)
I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

11.1.6)

11.1.7)

11.2)
11.2.1)

Scope of the procurement

Title:

SDAPA per la fornitura di derrate alimentari
Main CPV code

15000000

Type of contract

Supplies

Short description:

SDAPA fornitura di derrate alimentari

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)
Value excluding VAT: 607 821.36 EUR

Description

Title:
pane
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Lot No: 1

11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
15100000

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: IT

NUTS code: ITI31

11.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
pane
[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Price
11.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

11.2.14) Additional information

11.2) Description

I1.2.1)  Title:
surgelati
Lot No: 2

11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
15111000

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI

NUTS code: ITI31

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
surgelati

11.2.5)  Award criteria
Price

[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
11.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

[1.2.14) Additional information

11.2) Description

11.2.1)  Title:
generi alimentari vari
Lot No: 3

[1.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
15893000

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI31



[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
generi alimentari vari

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Price

[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
11.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title:
frutta e verdura fresca
Lot No: 4

11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
15331130

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI31

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
frutta e verdura fresca

11.2.5)  Award criteria
Price

[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
11.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description

[1.2.1)  Title:
acqua
Lot No: 5

[1.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
15981200

11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI31

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
acqua

11.2.5)  Award criteria
Price

[1.2.11) Information about options
Options: no
11.2.13) Information about European Union funds



4/8

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information
11.2) Description

11.2.1)  Title:
pesce MSC surgelato
Lot No: 7

11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
15220000

[1.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: ITI31

11.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
pesce MSC surgelato

11.2.5)  Award criteria
Price

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
[1.2.14) Additional information

11.2) Description

11.2.1)  Title:
carne a basso impatto ambientale surgelata
Lot No: 6
11.2.2)  Additional CPV code(s)
15112000
11.2.3)  Place of performance
NUTS code: IT

NUTS code: ITI31

[1.2.4)  Description of the procurement:
carne a basso impatto ambientale surgelata

[1.2.5)  Award criteria
Price

[1.2.11) Information about options

Options: no
[1.2.13) Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
11.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
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IV.1.3)
IV.1.6)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.1)
IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the Official Journal of the European
Union in the cases listed below

« The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the directive

Explanation:

Trattasi di Sistema dinamico di acquisizione gestito da Consip

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
Information about electronic auction

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information
Previous publication concerning this procedure
Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Lot No: 1
A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
03/07/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
gastreghini srl

iesi

Italy

NUTS code: ITI32

The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 22 189.86 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

Lot No: 2
A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:

03/07/2017

Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
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V.2.4)

V.2.5)

ricci sl

cesenatico

Italy

NUTS code: ITH58

The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contractl/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 263 556.48 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Lot No: 3
A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
22/09/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
ricci srl

cesenatico

Italy

NUTS code: ITH58

The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 230 081.52 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

Lot No: 4
A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
03/07/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Conor srl

RAvenna

Italy

NUTS code: ITH57

The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contractl/lot (excluding VAT)
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V.2.5)

Total value of the contract/lot: 56 400.00 EUR
Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Lot No: 5
A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
03/07/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Ricci srl

Cesenatico

Italy

NUTS code: ITH58

The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 24 993.50 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

V.2)
V.2.1)

V.2.2)

V.2.3)

V.2.4)

V.2.5)

Lot No: 7
A contract/lot is awarded: yes
Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract:
03/07/2017

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Ricci srl

Cesenatico

Italy

NUTS code: ITH58

The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contractl/lot (excluding VAT)
Total value of the contract/lot: 10 600.00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 6

A contract/lot is awarded: no
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V.1)

Information on non-award
The contractl/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3)
V1.4)
VI.4.1)

V1.4.2)
V1.4.3)
V1.4.4)
VI.5)

Additional information:
Procedures for review

Review body
TAR Marche
Ancona

Italy

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Review procedure
Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice:
08/02/2018



